

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8517/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-01-2017 in CRMM No. 686/2017 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

GURDEEP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RINKU

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.108872/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.108874/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.108878/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.108882/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 08-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.K. Mody, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Mody, Adv.
Mr. Siddhi Padia, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Dixit, Adv.
Mr. Adbhut Pathak, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visen, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the Office Report dated 7-11-2017, learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies of the Special Leave Petition, as a result whereof show cause notice could not be issued to the sole respondent.

However, learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes before us that spare copies of the S.L.P. will be filed in the course of the day. As soon as the spare copies are filed, notice be issued to the sole respondent.

In addition, learned counsel for the petitioner is also directed to take out the Dasti service immediately and file proof of service.

Learned counsel for the State of Haryana appears and seeks time to get instructions in the matter. His request is allowed.

List the matter on Tuesday, the 14th November, 2017.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR