

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8517/2017

GURDEEP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RINKU

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.108872/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.108874/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.108878/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.108882/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 15-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Kuldeep Singh,Adv.
 Mr. Adbhut Pathak, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on the sole respondent, but no one has entered appearance.

Await mediation report from the Mediation Centre.

Reminder also be sent.

List the matter again on 07.03.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB