

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8517/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-01-2017 in CRMM No. 686/2017 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

GURDEEP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RINKU

Respondent(s)

(IA 108874/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.108878/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.108882/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 15-05-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Adbhut Pathak, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Kasana, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visen, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner (husband) and the learned counsel appearing for the sole respondent (wife).

The respondent (wife) is now willing to go and stay with the petitioner (husband).

Brother-in-law, who appeared on behalf of the petitioner, makes a statement before us that they are agreeable to allow the respondent to stay with the petitioner along with the child.

Recording the said Statement made by the brother-in-law of the petitioner, we adjourn the matter for three months.

List the matter sometime in the end of August, 2018.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASST.REGISTRAR