

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8517/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-01-2017 in CRMM No. 686/2017 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

GURDEEP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RINKU

Respondent(s)

(IA No.108878/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., I.A.108878/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.108882/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS, IA 108874/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT.

Date : 27-08-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Adbhut Pathak, AOR
Mr. Abhay Dixit, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Shahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Kasana, Adv.
Mr. Bhanu Sanoriya, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visen, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Rastogi, Adv.
Ms. Susmita Tripathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Today, some documents have been shown to us by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner i.e. father of the girl about the ongoing treatment of the child, whose custody is in dispute.

Having heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties, we direct them to file a proper medical report from the concerned

Doctor of Ram Manohar Lohia Hospital indicating therein the treatment and real illness with which the girl - Khushi is suffering.

Let the matter be listed after eight weeks.

We are informed by the learned counsel that the girl child is presently in the custody of her paternal grandparents.

As prayed, respondent - wife is permitted to visit the Hospital on every Saturday morning from 10.00 a.m. to 12.00 Noon.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR