

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 8517/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-01-2017 in CRMM No. 686/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

GURDEEP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RINKU

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLICATIONS FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 26-10-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Adbhut Pathak, AOR
Ms. Bhuvneshwari Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Kasana, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

For State of

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Suraj P. Ahlawat, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Rastogi, Adv.
Ms. Sasmita Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are not inclined to interfere with the order passed by the High Court.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR